existing portfolio selection in accordance with the Company’s investment objectives and seeks to ensure that individual stocks meet

an acceptable risk reward profile.

The value of the Company’s listed investments which were exposed to market price risk as at 31 January was as follows:

2008 2007
£000s £000s

Investments held at fair value through profit or loss 608,424 695,743
11111 11111

Market price risk sensitivity
The following illustrates the sensitivity of the return after taxation for the year and the net assets to an increase or decrease of 20%

(2007: 20%) in the fair values of the Company’s quoted equities. This level of change is considered to be reasonably possible based

on observation of market conditions in the year. The sensitivity analysis on the net return after taxation and net assets is based on the

impact of a 20% increase or decrease in the value of the Company’s investments at each closing balance sheet date and the

consequent impact on the investment management fees for the year, with all other variables held constant.

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 January 2008

The Merchants Trust PLC

47

20.Financial Risk Management policies and procedures (continued)
2008 2008 2007 2007

20% Increase 20% Decrease 20% Increase 20% Decrease
in fair value in fair value in fair value in fair value

£000s £000s £000s £000s
Income statement – net return after tax
Revenue return (180) 180 (192) 192
Capital return 121,351 (121,351) 138,791 (138,791)

11111 11111 11111 11111

Change in net return on ordinary activities attributable

to Ordinary Shareholders 121,171 (121,171) 138,599 (138,599)
11111 11111 11111 11111

Change in total net assets 121,171 (121,171) 138,599 (138,599)
11111 11111 11111 11111

(ii) Foreign Currency Risk
Foreign currency risk is the risk of movement in the values of overseas financial instruments as a result of fluctuations in exchange

rates. A number of the investments have global operations and therefore profits received from them can be affected by currency

movements, both on a transactional and transitional basis. This is incorporated within the market price of each investment.

Management of currency risk
The Company invests predominantly in UK listed securities with the effect that the total net assets and the total return are not

materially affected by currency movements.